RESOLUTION NO. RES-2021-079

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001986 WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS/ENGINEERS, INC.

WHEREAS, the City executed Professional Services Agreement Number F001986 with Walker Parking Consultants/Engineers, Inc. on April 29, 2019, to perform construction document preparation and construction administration services for garage repairs in the amount of \$98,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Walker Parking Consultants/Engineers, Inc. has identified additional post-tensioned investigation and repair design work for Garage 3 (735 5th Street) and Garage 12 (555 1st Street); and

WHEREAS, the City has the need to revise the Scope of Services and increase compensation by \$28,530.00 with Walker Parking Consultants/Engineers, Inc. to perform the additional work required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F001986 with Walker Parking Consultants/Engineers, Inc., in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the resolution, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, revising the Scope of Services and increasing compensation by \$28,530.00 for a total amount not to exceed \$126,530.00.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 25th day of May, 2021.

AYES:	(7) Mayor C. Rogers, Vice Mayor N. Rogers, Council Members Alvarez, Fleming, Sawyer, Schwedhelm, Tibbetts	
NOES:	(0)	
ABSENT:	(0)	
ABSTAIN:	(0)	
ATTEST:	APPROVED: _	Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM: City Attorney		

Exhibit A – First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F001986 with Walker Parking Consultants/Engineers, Inc.